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Commemorating the 19th Anniversary of Absheron National Park's Founding 

The Ecological Research Center of Khazar University collaborated with Absheron 

National Park to host an educational event on February 9, 2024, marking the 19th 

anniversary of the park's establishment. The event, attended by students from Zira 

settlement school, featured a personal exhibition by renowned photographer 

Aydin Mehdiyev, a representative of the Azerbaijan Photographers' Union, known 

for capturing the beauty of Azerbaijan's natural landscapes. A. Mehdiyev's 

exhibition, titled "Be a Friend to Nature!", showcased the diverse natural wonders 

of Azerbaijan. 

Rovshan Abbasov, director of the Environmental Center at Khazar University and a 

member of the Public Council under the Ministry of Ecology and Natural Resources, 

emphasized the importance of the messages "Reduce your waste" and "Recycle" 

during his presentation. He highlighted the significant impact of plastic waste on 

our environment, stating that cleaning up waste is essential for the preservation of 

nature. R. Abbasov stressed that waste encompasses not only plastic but also 

sewage, carbon emissions, and other hazardous pollutants. He emphasized the 

urgent need to minimize waste generation, suggesting the reduction of packaging 

as a viable solution. Failure to address this issue, R. Abbasov warned, will lead to 

severe consequences for the future. 

The event saw participation from representatives of the Ministry of Ecology and 

Natural Resources, journalists, and members of NGOs. 

Abşeron Milli Parkının yaradılmasının 19-illiyinə həsr olunan tədbir 

2024-cü il fevralın 9-da Xəzər Universitetinin Ekoloji Tədqiqat Mərkəzi və Abşeron 

Milli Parkı birlikdə Abşeron Milli Parkının yaranmasının 19 illiyi münasibətilə 

maarifləndirici tədbir keçiriblər. Zirə qəsəbə məktəblilərinin iştirakı ilə keçirilən 

tədbirdə Azərbaycanın təbiət guşələrini tərənnüm edən Azərbaycan Fotoqraflar 

Birliyinin təmsilçisi, tanınmış fotoqraf Aydın Mehdiyevin "Təbiətə dost ol!" adlı fərdi 

sərgisi nümayiş etdirilmişdir. 

"Tullantını azalt" və "Təkrar emal et çağırışları isə Xəzər Universiteti Ətraf Mühit 

Mərkəzinin direktoru, Ekologiya və Təbii Sərvətlər Nazirliyi yanında İctimai Şuranın 

üzvü Rövşən Abbasovun təqdimatında yer alıb. R.Abbasov plastik tullantıların 



həyatımıza çox ciddi şəkildə daxil olduğunu diqqətə çatdırıb: "Tullantılar 

təmizlənsə, təbiət azad olacaq. Tullantılar təkcə plastik tullantılar deyil, çirkab 

suları, ətraf mühitə atılan karbon emissiyaları və digər təhlükəli çirkləndiricilər 

nəzərdə tutulur. Öncəliklə, bunun üçün tullantılardan azad olmalıyıq. Bunun üçün 

daha az qablaşdırılan əşyalardan istifadə edə bilərik. Əgər bu tullantılar azalmasa, 

gələcəyə çox ciddi ziyan dəyəcək”. 

Tədbirdə Ekologiya və Təbii Sərvətlər nazirliyinin nümayəndələri, jurnalistlər və 

QHT əməkdaşları iştirak ediblər. 

 


